Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 830.140  Application of Certified Technicians for  Examination in Other Sub-categories 

Any  technician certified in the use of restricted pesticides (or general use pesticides and meeting the requirements of Section 5B of the Act) may apply for examination in any sub-category established in Subpart C for which the certified technician is qualified and has not previously been certified.  The application shall be on forms prescribed by the Department and shall be filed with the Department so as to be received no later than 15 days prior to the examination date.  All applications shall be accompanied by the required fee for examination (see Sections 9 and 22 of the Act). 

(Source:  Amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 8303, effective June 25, 2001) 
